(RA-91-67) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1940 ADOPTED ON JANUARY 15, 1991

A RESOLUTION DETERMINING MEETING TIMES OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, Section I of Article III of the Bylaws of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego provides that regular meetings may be held without notice at such time and place as may be determined by resolution of the Agency; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that until otherwise provided by resolution of the members of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, regular meetings shall be held at 2:00 p.m. on those Tuesdays of each month shown on the City Council and Standing Committee Schedule for Calendar Year 1991, adopted by City Council Resolution No. R-277006 on December 10, 1990, as it may be amended and as adopted by City Council resolution in each subsequent year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this action rescinds Redevelopment Agency Resolution No. 1595, adopted on April 26, 1988.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel
By
Allisyn L. Thomas
Deputy Counsel
ALT:lc
01/08/91
Or.Dept:Redev.
RA-91-67
Form=ra.t